FOI number: HBC\_FOI\_20200158

Date FOI Received: 19/02/2020
Department: Housing

Title: Community led housing

Description: Information on the Government giving increased backing to

**Community Led Housing** 

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

To whom it may concern:

Please provide the following information. Please treat this as a Freedom of Information request.

The Government has given increased backing to community led housing, a sector made up of organisations like housing co-operatives, cohousing groups, community land trusts, tenant management organisations and self-help housing groups.

- 1. Does the council have any policies or ones in development to support community led housing? If so, what are they and where do they appear?
- 2. Between January 2010 and December 2019, how many grants and/or loans has the council given to community led housing groups or organisations?
- 3. Between January 2010 and December 2019, how many land disposals or leases has the council made to community led housing groups or organisations?
- 4. Do you have dedicated staff to support community led housing? If so, what are their job titles?

Please note: this is an updated request for information. To see previous responses, please refer to this document.

We look forward to your response.

Kind regards,

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

Please find attached our response

- 1. No
- 2. None
- 3. None
- 4. No

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our reception or via our website at:

## https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at: Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House, Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700 Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.

Thank you for your request.

Kind regards Information Services